

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.671 of 2025

....

Binod Saw and Ors.	Versus	Appellants
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants	: Mr. Manoj Kr. No.2, Advocate
For the State	: None

.....

Order No.03/26.09.2025

Learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that they are simply villagers and they are not claiming right, title and possession over the land in question of the informant and they will not also claiming the right title and possession over the land in question in future also.

2. It appears that the notice has been received but the Informant has not been appeared in this case.

3. Put up this case after four (04) weeks and till then no coercive step will be taken against the appellants in connection with Jainagar P.S. Case No.125/2015 which is pending in this Court of Sri Ghulam Haidar, learned Addl. Sessions Judge-I-cum-Spl. Judge, SC & ST (POA) Act, Koderma.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 26.09.2025

Nishant/-