

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.671 of 2025

....

Binod Saw and Ors.	Versus	Appellants
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Manoj Kr. No.2, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Sunil Kumar Dubey, A.P.P
For the Resp. No.2	: None

.....

Order No.05/15th December 2025

Put up this case after four (04) weeks awaiting appearance of the Respondent No.2 and till then the interim order dated 26.09.2025 and subsequent dates passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 15.12.2025
Nishant/-