

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.671 of 2025

Bonod Saw & Ors.			Appellants
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.			Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Ms. Neelam Kumari, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Sunil Kr. Dubey, A.P.P.
For the Respondent No.2	: Mr. Randhir Kumar, Adv.

08/Dated: 18th April, 2026

1. Learned APP is directed to file an affidavit within two weeks specifically with regard to the status as well as possession of the land.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.
3. Till further order, interim order dated 26.09.2025 shall continue.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 18th April, 2026
Amar/-
Uploaded