

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J) No.671 of 2025

Binod Saw & Ors.

.... **Appellant(s)**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants

: Mr. Manoj Kr. No.2, Adv.

For the State

: Mr. Sunil Kr. Dubey, A.P.P.

[Through Hybrid Mode]

For the Respondent No.2

: Mr. Randhir Kumar, Adv.

09/Dated: 29th June, 2026

1. Let the Investigating Officer of this case appear in person before this court on the next date of hearing along with all relevant records and documents indicating the investigation conducted by him and the materials collected during the course of investigation.
2. Accordingly, put up this case on 08th July, 2026.
3. Till further orders, interim relief granted earlier shall continue.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)